County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2020 Legislative Session

Introduced and read first time on September 8, 2020.

RESOLUTION NO. <u>1/15</u> - 2020

Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Lawrence Lewis III to the Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday Commission.

	By order AM AMULA JOSE Diane Schwartz Jones, Administratory of the County Council
notat 9/21 heaving	
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on Octobe	2.19 2020.
	By order Hane Achwart free
	Diane Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted_, Ado	opted with amendments, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council
on[104 CF1[104 C, 2020.	Certified by A vane A Shuart Inc.
	Diane Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXTIN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Section 6.344, Section 12.203 and Section 12.204 of the Howard County
-	
5	Code provide for a Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday Commission; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Lawrence Lewis III
7	as a member of the Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday Commission; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
9	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
11	Maryland this 2nd day of November, 2020 that the following person is appointed as a
12	member of the Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday Commission to serve from the passage of this
13	Resolution to June 30, 2021 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
14	Lawrence Lewis III
15	Elkridge, Maryland

.

.

LAWRENCE LEWIS III

OBJECTIVE

To earn a Bachelor's Degree in Business Management and become an entrepreneur, owning my own resale business.

EDUCATION

Saint Ignatius Loyola Academy Class of 2019

- Received the Ignatian Award for Academic Excellence, June 2019
- Principal Award and High Honors Award, May 2019

Glenelg Country School Class of 2023

- High Honors Award March 2020
- High Honors Award June 2020

ACTIVITIES

- Digital Harbor Foundation- November 2017
 Computer technology, 3-D printing, and Coding
- Saint Ignatius Robotics Club
 Worked on coding Legos to create an obstacle course
- Teton Science Camp, June 2019
 Discovering our strengths
 Team Building
 Scientific Exploration
- Saint Ignatius- Cross Country
- Saint Ignatius- Wrestling
- Saint Ignatius- Baseball
- Junior Varsity -Basketball, Glenelg Country School
- Engineering Club- Glenelg Country School



HOWARD COUNTY OFFICE OF COUNTY EXECUTIVE

3430 Courthouse Drive

Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

410-313-2013 Voice/Relay

Calvin Ball Howard County Executive cball@howardcountymd.gov www.howardcountymd.gov FAX 410-313-3051

August 27, 2020

Lawrence Lewis III 6212 Ducketts Lane . Elkridge, MD 21075

Dear Mr. Lewis,

It is a pleasure to inform you that I have submitted your name to the County Council for consideration of your appointment as a member to the Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday Commission. Your term will expire 6/30/2021.

The legislation for this appointment will be introduced at the County Council legislative session on September 8, 2020. A public hearing will be held on your appointment on September 21, 2020 at 7pm in the Banneker Room, George Howard Building, 3430 Courthouse Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21043. Please confirm your attendance by signing in electronically: https://apps.howardcountymd.gov/otestimony/. Once you sign-up, the Council will provide you instructions on how to participate in their virtual meeting.

If you are unable to confirm your attendance electronically, please call Margery Sayers in the County Council office at 410-313-2001. The Council will vote on your appointment at the legislative session on October 5, 2020.

If you have any questions concerning this legislation, please do not hesitate to contact Kim Pruim at 410-313-2013. Thank you for your commitment to the board.

Sincerely,

Calvin Ball County Executive

CBB/ml

cc: Heidi Tilkens

Jennifer Sager, Legislative Coordinator

Diane Schwartz Jones, County Council Administrator

Margery Sayers, Executive Assistant County Council

County Council Member Deb Jung

County Council Member Liz Walsh

County Council Member Dr. Opel Jones

County Council Member Christiana Mercer Rigby

County Council Member David Yungmann

Sayers, Margery

From:

Fife Born < tredaddy712@gmail.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, September 23, 2020 8:50 PM

To: Subject: CouncilMail

Lawrence Lewis

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if you know the sender.]

Hello, this is Lawrence Lewis and I'm so sorry I couldn't get into the meeting. I want to join the council because of the work y'all have done in the past. The presentations, the food banks, and helping out the youth. These are just some things that I inspire to do in the commission. One thing I have done already was feed the homeless with an organization called 100 for 100, I feel that they could also help with bringing in food for the food banks as well. I want to help plan some of the events and I feel that I can get more youth involved. This is why I want to join the council and serve as a representative. Thank you for your time!